503799118 04/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3845765

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VISWANATHAN KALYANARAMAN	04/20/2016
WILLIAM E. HOLLAR	04/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SABIC GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES B.V.
Street Address:	PLASTICSLAAN 1
City:	BERGEN OP ZOOM
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	4612 PX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13072559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: CPOST@CANTORCOLBURN.COM

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH ST Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10PLAS0018 (P070579)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA S. WHITEHOUSE
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia S. Whitehouse/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=7LC2621#page1.tif source=7LC2621#page2.tif

PATENT 503799118 REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0329

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: FA	AST DISSOLVING PO	LYIMIDE POWDERS	;	
This Assignment is di				
	pplication (SABIC Dock			
[X] Patent applic	ation number <u>13/072,559</u> priority to Patent applica	filed on March 25, 201	L. filad on	
Whereas, each unders as the "INVENTION" (APPLICATION");	signed inventor has made ") disclosed in the above-	certain inventions, impi identified patent applica	rovements, and discove ation (herein referred to	ries (herein referred to as the
Plasticslaan 1, 4612 I or has acquired, and desire to use this Ass	obal Technologies B.V., a PX Bergen op Zoom, The each undersigned invento ignment to memorialize to INVENTION including a thereto;	e Netherlands (herein ret or acknowledges the obli the grant to ASSIGNEE	ferred to as "ASSIGNEI gation to assign to ASS of the entire worldwide	E") desires to acquire IGNEE, and the parties right, title, and
acknowledged, each has assigned, and oth assigns, the entire we all other patent appli and all countries and continuations-in-parthereof, and all right and all claims and ca date hereof, including relief for past, presenther right but no oblig damages. In addition issue patents, to issue successors, legal repheld and enjoyed by which any and all stundersigned had this their successors and acts reasonably relayed and all related paters.	good and valuable conside undersigned inventor (he nerwise transfers or has troorldwide right, title, and is cations and patents for the Jurisdictions, including a t, reissues, reexamination is sof priority resulting from the second of action, with resping all rights to and claims and future infringement and future infringement and future infringement and patent on the INVI on each undersigned invented and patent on the INVI or exact and assigns of ASSIGNEE, its successful hegal representatives, to the to recording this Assigns and applications, in AGNEE, its successors, leg	rein referred to as "ASS ransferred to the ASSIGI interest in and to the INVENTION which reall priority applications, as, renewals, extensions, in the filing of such application for damages, restitution int, dilution, misapproprial and equitable relief at an equitable relief at enter hereby authorizes a ENTION or from the AF, the entire worldwide riors, legal representatives ed, as fully and entirely ende; and each undersign execute any and all docignment or perfecting tit SSIGNEE, its successor	MGNOR") hereby sells on NEE, its successors, legovention, the APPLIC may be applied for or groonprovisionals, division counterparts, substitute lications and granting or and injunctive and other action, violation, misuse, and to collect, or otherwind requests any official PPLICATION to said A light, title, and interest in s, and assigns to the full as would have been held as would have been held and inventor agrees on burnents and instruments le to the INVENTION, s, legal representatives,	or has sold, assigns or gal representatives, and CATION, and any and anted therefor in any ons, continuations, as, and extensions of such patents; and any efore, on and/or after the legal and equitable breach or default, with se recover, any such whose duty it is to SSIGNEE, its and to the same to be lend of the terms for d and enjoyed by the behalf of themselves, and perform all lawful the APPLICATION,
right to insert in thi	nventor also hereby grant s Assignment any further er and filing date, and Att es, and assigns the right to	identification of the AF forney Docket Numbers)	PPLICATION (including), and further grants ASS assignments on their beh	g, but not limited to, SIGNEE, its successors talf.
Signature:Name of Inventor:	// Coly eners	LYANARAMAN	Date: 4	20/2016
First Witness:	S. Planash. PRAKASH S	SICTA.	Date: 4/	20/2016.
Printed Name:	TIME PORT	2220	nggattendenn	
Second Witness:	Jonia Helle	and the second	Date: 4/2	-0/2014
Printed Name:	Tonia Keller			

PATENT REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0330

ASSIGNMENT

THE OF INVENTION: FAST DISSULVING POLYIMIDE POWDE	RS
This Assignment is directed to:	
[the attached application (SABIC Docket Number	
[X] Patent application number 13/072,559 filed on March 25, 2 [] which claims priority to Patent application number	
Whereas, each undersigned inventor has made certain inventions, in as the "INVENTION") disclosed in the above-identified patent appl "APPLICATION");	
Whereas, SABIC Global Technologies B.V., a corporation of The N Plasticslaan 1, 4612 PX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands (herein r or has acquired, and each undersigned inventor acknowledges the ol desire to use this Assignment to memorialize the grant to ASSIGNE interest in and to the INVENTION including all embodiments there and patents directed thereto;	referred to as "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire oligation to assign to ASSIGNEE, and the particle of the entire worldwide right, title, and
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (herein referred to as "AS has assigned, and otherwise transfers or has transferred to the ASSIC assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the IN all other patent applications and patents for the INVENTION which and all countries and jurisdictions, including all priority applications continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of such append all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoidate hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitutionally for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropring he right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief adamages. In addition, each undersigned inventor hereby authorizes assue patents, to issue any patent on the INVENTION or from the Alsuccessors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire worldwider meld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative which any and all such patents may be granted, as fully and entirely undersigned had this Assignment not been made; and each undersign heir successors and legal representatives, to execute any and all docates reasonably related to recording this Assignment or perfecting tited all related patents and applications, in ASSIGNEE, its successor requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and a	SSIGNOR") hereby sells or has sold, assigns or GNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and NVENTION, the APPLICATION, and any and may be applied for or granted therefor in any and may be applied for or granted therefor in any and may be applied for or granted therefor in any and may be applied for or granted therefor in any and may be applied for or granted therefor in any solications and granting of such patents; and any poing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the and injunctive and other legal and equitable into a violation, misuse, breach or default, with and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such and requests any official whose duty it is to PPLICATION to said ASSIGNEE, its right, title, and interest in and to the same to be as, and assigns to the full end of the terms for as would have been held and enjoyed by the med inventor agrees on behalf of themselves, the to the INVENTION, the APPLICATION, as, legal representatives, and assigns, whenever
Each undersigned inventor also hereby grants ASSIGNEE, its successight to insert in this Assignment any further identification of the AP Application Number and filing date, and Attorney Docket Numbers) egal representatives, and assigns the right to execute confirmatory a	PPLICATION (including, but not limited to, and further grants ASSIGNEE, its successors,
Signature: Mr. 5 (B)	Date: April 21, 2016
Printed Name J. Kn Joseph Anderson	Date: April 21, 2016
Printed Name J. Wn beeph Hndelson	Andread No.
Second Witness: J. College	Date: OH/W/JUG
Printed Name: JOR DI CALY GRAJ	-

PATENT REEL: 038380 FRAME: 0331

RECORDED: 04/26/2016